ACCEPTANCE

March 5, 2013

Auditor of the City of Portland City Hall Room 140 1221 SW 4th Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon that Tata Communications (America) Inc., hereby accepts the terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 185905, passed by the Portland City Council on February 27, 2013, Grant a franchise to Tata Communications (America) Inc. for telecommunications services, for a period of ten years. (Ordinance) and in consideration of the benefits received thereunder by the corporation, Tata Communications (America) Inc. hereby agrees to abide by and perform each and all of the applicable terms and provisions thereof.

Reynolds, Deputy Group General Counsel*

Ken Herrmann Sr. Manager, Tata Communications Network & Services Operations 90 Matawan Rd, Suite 300 Matawan, NJ 07747 USA

732-888-6765 Direct | 908-472-9706 Mobile <u>k.herrmann@tatacommunications.com</u>

Approved as to form: APPROVED AS TO FORM City Attorney 4/25/13

*When an acceptance is signed by an officer of a firm or corporation, his or her official title must be stated.

